

CLARIFICATION NO. 01

TENDER ENQUIRY NO. PROC-SERVICES/CB/PROD-4294/2019

HIRING OF PORTA CABINS FOR DHOK HUSSAIN

Following clarifications have been made in the subject tender:

a. Following wording stands deleted from page 06 of 08 of TOR.

“Above mentioned Terms & Conditions shall apply instead of Master Tender Documents for Services”.

b. Clause 14 (Bid Price & Payment Terms) at page 06 of 08 of TOR be read as under:

14. Bid Price & Payment Terms

14.1 The prices should be quoted in PKR otherwise the bid will be rejected.

14.2 Bid price shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, charges etc., except Provincial Sales Tax (PST)/ Islamabad Capital Territory Sales Tax (ICT) on services in Pakistan.

14.3 Payment shall be made through cross cheque in 100% Pak Rupees, against verified invoices.

14.4 The prices quoted by the successful bidder (contractor) for required services shall remain firm and final throughout contract period.

Clause 14 (Bid Price & Payment Terms) shall prevail instead of Master Tender document “ITB” clause # 06 (Bid Price) and clause # 07 (PAYMENT).